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Greens Fees

Greens Fees — Maximum*

Weekday Weekend
Course 9 Holes 18 Holes 9 Holes 18 Holes
Burke Lake $24 $31 $27 $36
Jefferson $29 $34
Oakmont $24 $27
Pinecrest $29 $34
Greendale $27 $42 $33 $51
Twin Lakes-Lakes & Oaks Courses $36 $53 $43 $67
Laurel Hill* $95 $129

Weekday Rates: Monday — Friday
Weekend Rates: Saturday, Sunday and Holidays

*Fees shown are the maximum rates that may be charged. Greens fee rates may vary based on tee time demand, course conditions and other factors.
1Greens fees at Laurel Hill include power cart or accessible power cart rental.

Pleasant Valley Golfer’s Club at Richard Jones Park is managed independently from the other FCPA courses by a lessee. For fee information call, (703)
222-7900.

Frequent Player Pass Rates

Conditions
1. Discount passes are available for purchases of 5, 10 or 15 greens fees.
2. Passes expire 24 months from date of sale.
3. Multi-round senior discounts are also offered for non-prime time play.
4. These discounts do not apply to Pleasant Valley Golfers Club.

Percent Discount off Green Fees
5% - 5 Round Pass
10% - 10 Round Pass
15% - 15 Round Pass
35% - Senior Pass (Non-Prime Time)2

ISenior discount applies to those aged 65 or older.
2Laurel Hill discounts apply to Seniors only and are limited to weekdays throughout the season

Laurel Hill Golf Club

Annual Memberships

Full Golf Membership - Individual $ 6,250
Full Golf Membership - Spouse or Other Immediate Family Member $ 4,000
Weekday Golf Membership — Individual $ 4,750
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Miscellaneous Golf Fees

Power Cart and Accessible Power Cart Rentals
Burke Lake, Jefferson, Oakmont, Pinecrest, Greendale, Twin Lakes

9 Holes $ 15*
2" nine $ 5*
18 holes (where available) $ 20*

Golf Simulator Rental Fees — Pinecrest Golf Course
15t hour $50
Each additional hour $35

Daily Driving Range Buckets*
Burke Lake, Oakmont, Twin Lakes, Laurel Hill, Pinecrest Driving Cage

40 Balls $9
80 Balls $14
120 Balls $20
160 Balls $25

*Daily driving range buckets expire at the end of the day of purchase. Some ball dispense options may only be available at
certain facilities.

Pinecrest Golf Course Indoor Range
Range Use (1/2 hour) $5

Greendale Golf Course Driving Net
Small Bucket $1

Driving Range Card
Burke Lake Golf Center, Oakmont Golf Complex, & Twin Lakes Golf Course

35% discount off 40-ball bucket price with purchase of $100 or more.

*Item fee includes tax.
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Miscellaneous Golf Fees (cont.)

Facility Rental
Twin Lakes Oaks Room
Weddings/Parties: $500/hour, 6 hour minimum
Meetings: $225/hour, 3 hour minimum

Laurel Hill Golf Club

Conference Room $150/hour
Banquet Room $400/hour, 6 hour minimum, $400 per additional hour
Banquet Room & Tower Grill $600/hour, 6 hour minimum, $600 per additional hour

Range Rental (per hour) — Burke Lake Golf Center

Upper Level before 5 pm $130
Upper Level after 5 pm $260
Lower Level before 5 pm $160
Lower Level after 5 pm $300

Effective January 1, 2024
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General Admissions — All Rec Center
Single Entry Admissions

Per Visit Base Rate Discount Rate!
Adult (non-seniors 19 and older) $14.00 $11.00
Youth/Student (5-18 Years)? $12.00 $ 7.50
Child (0-4 years with adult or senior admission) FREE FREE
Senior® $12.00 $ 7.50
Family (1-2 adults and up to 4 children for a total of 5 related individuals) $43.00 $27.50

Facility Group Rate
Groups of 12 or more with advance reservation and single payment receive 10% off daily admission rate
Chaperone Fee
Fee for a non-participating adult accompanying a fee paying youth/student: $3.00
County Programs
$8.00 per participant
Corporate Rates
Please call (703) 324-8516 for rate information.

! Discount rates available with proof of County Residency

2Discount rate available for ages 19-24 with a valid high school, college or vocational school I.D.
3Age 65 or older.
All general admission fees include use of swimming pool, fitness room, locker rooms & gymnasium, where available.

Weekend & Holiday Leisure Pool Admissions — Cub Run Rec Center
Single Entry Admissions

Per Visit Base Rate! Discount Rate!?
Adult (non-seniors 19 and older) $16.00 $13.50
Youth/Student (5-18 Years)? $14.00 $ 9.50
Child (0-4 years with adult or senior admission) FREE FREE
Senior® $14.00 $ 9.50
Family (1-2 adults and up to 4 children for a total of 5 related individuals) $43.00 $27.50

! Rates apply Saturday, Sunday, holidays and all Fairfax County Public Schools holidays/teacher workdays
2 Discount rates available with proof of County Residency
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Rec Center Fees

Discount Fast Passes
(25 admissions, expires 12 months from date of sale)

Pass Type Base Rate Discount Rate!
Adult (non-seniors 19 and older) $275 $192.50
Youth/Student (5-18 Years)? $275 $125.50
Senior® $275 $125.50
Fairfax County Employees* $178

! Discount rate available with proof of County Residency.

2Discount rate available for ages 19-24 with a valid high school, college or vocational school I.D.
SAge 65 or older.

4County employee rate available to all Fairfax County and Fairfax County School employees and families.

Discount Fast Pass fees include use of swimming pool, fitness room, locker rooms, gymnasium, racquetball court rental & daily public ice skating session
fees, where available.

Rec Center Annual Membership
(unlimited facility usage during term of membership)

1t Person® $ 669
15t & 2" Person® $ 1,050
3" Person® $95
4™ _ gt Persons (each) ® $20

1t — 81 Persons® $ 1,246
1t Person- Senior! $ 622
15t and 2" Person? $977
15t Person — Youth? $622
15t and 2" Person — Youth* $ 977

! Person must be 65 or older
2 One person must be 65 or older
3 Person must be under 25 with a valid high school, college, or vocational school ID.
4 Both persons must be under 25 with a valid high school, college, or vocational school ID.
® No Age Restrictions

Annual Membership fees include use of swimming pool, fitness room, locker rooms, gymnasium, racquetball court rental & daily public ice skating session
fees, where available.

Rec Center Membership — Recurring Billing Option!

Single? $26
1t Additional Member $15
2" Additional Member $ 4
31— 7" Additional Member + $2 per additional member
Single Senior? $24
Additional Member $14

IFees billed bi-weekly
2A total of 8 persons can join a single membership. A total of 2 persons can join a senior membership.
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Indoor Swimming Pool Base Rates (per hour)
All Rec Centers

Swimming Lanes 25 Yard Pools - $29.87
50 Meter Pools - $58.94
Diving Wells 25 Yard Pools - $111.53
50 Meter Pools - $139.09
Entire Pool 25 Yard Pools - $325.00
50 Meter Pools - $559.43
Leisure Pool (Cub Run) $541.46

For multi-use and long term pool rental agreements, please call the Aquatics Pool Contracts Coordinator
at (703)324-8587 for rate information.

Gymnasium Rental (per hour)

Small (less than 12,000 sq. ft) $120
Medium (12,001 — 17,000 sq. ft) $175
Large (17,001+ sq. ft) $230

Field House Rental — Full Field House
(At South Run Rec Center Only)

In Season, Per Hour $ 150
Off Season, Per Hour $117

Note: One-half of fee forfeited if event is cancelled within 30 days of scheduled date.

Effective January 1, 2024 Page 9



&
>’ Rec Center Fees

Racquetball/Handball/Squash/Wallyball Court Rentals

Availability varies by Rec Center location

General Admission Users:
Hourly Court Rental Fee $ 6.00
10 Hour Pass $35.00

General Admission fee must be paid in addition to court fee.
Court rental fee included with valid Rec Center membership.
Court Rental Fee will be waived for Wallyball groups of six (6) or more.

Playroom Drop-In
Franconia Rec Center

Weekday Weekends/Holidays?
First Child & Chaperone Fee $5.00 $6.00
Each Additional Child $3.00 $4.00

!Rates apply Saturdays, Sundays and holidays.
Rec Center membership valid for chaperone admission.

Our Special Harbor Sprayground

Franconia Park

For Profit/Commercial Group Admission, Per Person
County Resident $5
Non-County Resident $10

Conditions:
1. Groups of 12 or more will be required to coordinate their use of the spray park in advance with the Manager of the
Franconia Rec Center and will be required to submit their payment for group use to the Franconia Rec Center.

2. Groups of 12 or more that are not scheduled to use the spray park in advance may be denied access to the facility if
they show up unannounced.
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Ice Skating
(Mt. Vernon Rec Center Only)

Public Skating Sessions - Daily

Children (0-4 years) FREE
Adults (non-seniors 19 and older) $7.00
Youth/Student (5-18 years)! $5.50
Seniors? $5.50

Family (1-2 adults and up to 4 children for a total of 5 related individuals)$ 22.00

Public Skating Sessions - Discount Book
Discount book expires 12 months from date of sale.

Adults (non-seniors 19 and older) $62.70
Youth/Student (5-18 years) * $52.40
Seniors? $52.40

Special Sessions

Ice Dance, per session $12.00
Pick-Up Hockey, per session $12.00
Stick and Puck, per session $12.00
Power Skate, per session $ 9.00
Power Skate Pass, 10 visits $72.00

Facility Group Rate
25% discount (12 or more with reservations made 14 days in advance, payment made at time of use)

Freestyle Sessions

Freestyle Skating, per session $ 8
Pre-Registered (20 visits, expires 12 months from date of sale) $ 125
Weekly Freestyle Pass $ 204
Ice Skate Rental
Individual $ 3.50*
Group Discount $ 3.00*
Skate Sharpening
24 Hour Service $ 8.00
Immediate Service $11.00
Ice Rink Rental
Per Hour $ 327

IDiscount rate available for ages 19-24 with a valid high school, college or vocational school 1.D.
2 Age 65 or older.

*|tem fee includes tax.

For information regarding public skating session dates and times, please call Mt. Vernon Rec Center at (703)768-3224
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Park Authority-Wide Fees

Room Rental Fees (per hour)

All Facilities*
Room Size
Less than 500 square feet $ 60
501 — 1,000 square feet $ 65
1,001 - 1,500 square feet $ 75
More than 1,500 square feet $ 90
After-Hours Supplemental Room Rental Fee $ 100

This fee is applied in addition to regular room rental fees for rentals that occur outside standard operating hours.

*Room rental fees are applicable to any standard room not otherwise defined in the fee schedule. Individual locations or
facilities may have separate pricing, defined elsewhere in the fee schedule.
**Reservable spaces may have minimum hour requirements for rental. Discounts may be available during certain day/times
for parties, community groups, and non-profit organizations.

Amphitheater Rental

Burke Lake Park  Cabell’s Mill Ellanor C. Lawrence Park Lake Fairfax Park

Prime / Non-Prime!
Hourly Rate (4 hour minimum required) $25/%$15

Woodlands Stewardship Education Center

Prime / Non-Prime!
Hourly Rate (4 hour minimum required)  $40/%$25

Mason District Park  Franconia Park

Prime / Non-Prime?
Hourly Rate (4 hour minimum required)  $50/$ 25

'Prime rates apply Friday, Saturday, Sunday and holidays. Non-prime rates apply Monday — Thursday.

A multiple use discount for picnic shelters/areas and amphitheater rental is available — see page 26.
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Park Authority-Wide Fees

2 Token $5
5 Token $ 10
12 Token $ 20
% Hour Rental $ 24
One Hour Rental $ 44
150 Pitches $ 14

One Hour $12.00
Additional Hour $6.00

Lake Accotink Park, Lake Fairfax Park, Riverbend Park & Burke Lake Park

Single Launch? $ 6.00
Season Pass $40.00

1 Seniors (age 65 or older) receive 35% discount Monday - Friday, excluding Holidays

For Profit/Commercial Group Admission, Per Person
County Resident $5
Non-County Resident $10

Conditions:

1. Groups of 12 or more will be required to coordinate their use of the park in advance with the Manager of Clemyjontri Park and will be required to
submit their payment for group use to the Clemyjontri Park.

2. Groups of 12 or more that are not scheduled to use Clemyjontri Park in advance may be denied access to the facility if they show up unannounced.
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Canoe & Kayak Rentals
Lake Accotink Park Burke Lake Park Lake Fairfax Park Riverbend Park

Weekdays Weekends/Holidays?
Single Kayak 1 Hour $14 $15
Single Kayak Half Day $17.50 $21
Single Kayak Full Day $32.50 $36.50
Tandem Kayak 1 Hour $18 $19
Tandem Kayak Half Day $23 $28
Tandem Kayak Full Day $43 $49
Canoe Half Day $17.50 $21
Canoe Full Day $32.50 $36.50
Pedal Boat (2-seat) 1 Hour $15 $16
Pedal Boat (4-seat) 1 Hour $25 $26
Fishing Kayak Half Day $28 $32
Fishing Kayak Full Day $40 $45

Preopening/After Season, Private Use Rental Fee, Per Hour® $ 100

! Seniors (age 65 or older) receive 35% discount Monday - Friday, excluding Holidays
“Rates apply Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.
3The Preopening/After Season, Private Use Per Hour Rental Fee is applied in addition to the established
per person rental fee for rentals occurring during non-operating hours/season.

*|tem fee includes tax.
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Camping

Campsite Rentals

Non-Electric Camp Sites — Burke Lake and Lake Fairfax

Mon - Thurs Weekends/Holidays??

Per night, per site? $32* $37*
With 20/30 AMP With 20/30/50 AMP
Weekends/ Weekends/
Electric Camp Sites — Lake Fairfax Mon - Thurs Holidays®®  Mon - Thurs Holidays?3
Per night, per site ! $ 40* $ 44* $50* $55*

Group Camping

Weekends/

Mon - Thurs  Holidays?®
Lake Fairfax Park:  Hilltop, Forest 1, Forest 2* $ 140* $ 180*
Flexible Group Sites $ 126* $ 162
Electric Upgrade $ 10* $ 15*
Burke Lake Park: Flexible Group Sites $ 126* $162*
Additional Per Person, Per Night $ T* $ 9*

Wilderness Camping
Burke Lake Park Lake Fairfax Park
Per person, per night $5*

Late Check Out

Per camp site $20

Maximum capacity of tent and RV sites is 6 people.
AWeekend/Holiday rates apply Friday-Sunday, Memorial Day, July 4" and Labor Day.
3The following holidays require a minimum 2-night stay: Memorial Day, July 4", Labor Day
“Price includes the first 20 campers, more campers up to site capacity may be added for an additional charge.
*Item fee includes tax.
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Carousel Ride Fees
Burke Lake, Clemyjontri Park, Franconia Park, Frying Pan Farm, Lake Accotink, Lake Fairfax

Weekdays Weekends/Holidays®
Per Person, Per Ride $4.00 $5.00

1 Rates apply Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.

After-Hour/Season Rental Fee (Per Hour)? $ 100

2The after-hour/season hourly rental fee is applied in addition to the established per person
ride fee for rentals occurring during non-operating hours/season.

Entrance Fees
Burke Lake Park

Non-County County
Resident! Resident?

Single Entry:
Passenger Vehicles & Vans $12.00 FREE
Motorcycles $ 5.00 FREE
Buses $40.00 FREE
Season Pass:
Passenger Vehicles & Vans $80.00 FREE
Motorcycles $50.00 FREE

1 Non-County fees are charged on weekends and Holidays April through late October
2 Discount rate available with proof of County Residency

For Profit/Commercial Group Admission
Burke Lake Park Lake Accotink Park Lake Fairfax Park

County Non-County
Per Person $5 $10

Conditions:
1. For Profit/Commercial groups of 12 or more will be required to coordinate their use of the park in advance with
the park manager and will be required to submit their payment on the day of their visit.

2. For Profit/Commercial groups of 12 or more that are not scheduled to use the park in advance may be denied
access to the park if they arrive unannounced.

3. Not applicable to groups with a paid facility reservation rental.
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Park Authority-Wide Fees

Tour Boat Rides
Burke Lake Park Lake Accotink Park Lake Fairfax Park

Weekdays Weekends/Holidays*
Per Person, Per Ride $4.00 $5.00
2 years and younger FREE FREE
Preopening/After Season, Private Use Rental Fee, Per Hour? $ 100

! Rates apply Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.
2The Preopening/After Season, Private Use Per Hour Rental Fee is applied in addition to the established
per person rental fee for rentals occurring during non-operating hours/season.

Martin Luther King Pool

Group Admission (12 people or more), Per Person $3.00

Season Pass, Per Person
County Resident FREE
Non-County Resident $50.00

Group Admission Conditions:
1. Groups of 12 or more will be required to coordinate their use of the pool in advance with the aquatics manager at
Mt. Vernon Rec Center and will be required to submit their payment for group use to Mt. Vernon Rec Center.

2. Groups of 12 or more that are not scheduled to use the pool in advance may be denied access to the pool if they
arrive unannounced.
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Miniature Golf

Burke Lake Park, Oakmont Rec Center and Jefferson District Park

Weekdays Weekends/Holidays

Adults $8.00 $9.00

Juniors/Seniors! $7.00 $8.00

Group Rate-Adults $7.00 $8.00

Group Rate-Juniors/Seniors® $6.00 $7.00

Private Rental (Burke Lake & Oakmont) $100 + Greens Fees

Private Rental (Jefferson District) Off-Hours* $200/hr. (2 hr. min, includes Greens Fees)
Private Rental (Jefferson District) On-Hours* $300/hr. (3 hr. min, includes Greens Fees)

Lake Accotink Park

Weekdays Weekends/Holidays
Adults $5.00 $6.00
Juniors/Seniors! $4.00 $5.00
Second 9-holes $3.00 $3.00
Group Rate-Adults $4.00 $5.00
Group Rate-Juniors/Seniors! $3.00 $4.00
Private Rental $65 + Greens Fees

Birthday Party Pavilion Rental at Jefferson District Park
2-Hour Rental** $100.00

ISenior discounts apply to those aged 65 or older and junior discounts to those 12 and under.
*Off-Hours are defined as hours during which the course is not scheduled to be open to the public. On-Hours are hours during normal scheduled operating
hours.
**Each party participant in the rental group also receives $1.00 off the mini golf greens fee.

Outdoor Multi-Purpose Area Rental — Lake Fairfax Park

Outdoor Multi-Purpose Areas A, B

Hourly Rental Fee, per field $30
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Park Authority-Wide Fees

Picnic Area Reservations
For availability see: fairfaxcounty.gov/parks/picnics

Full-Day Rental
Prime / Non-Prime

Half-Day Rental
Prime / Non-Prime

Burke Lake Park Picnic Area 2 $170/$100 $100/% 65
Colvin Run Mill $70/% 55 Not Available
Frying Pan Picnic Area $70/% 60 $60/$ 55
Frying Pan Canopy $120/$90 $90/% 60
Interim Crossroads $70/% 55 Not Available
Lake Accotink Picnic Area 1 $125/3$100 $100/$75
Lake Accotink Picnic Areas 2, 3 $110/$85 $85/ $55
Lake Accotink Picnic Area 4 $95/% 75 $75/$50
Lake Fairfax Canopy G $330/$ 225 $ 225/ $150
Lake Fairfax Picnic Area G $165/$115 $115/% 75
Lake Fairfax Picnic Area 1 $105/% 80 $80/$% 50
Lake Fairfax Picnic Areas 2, 3, 4 $90/$ 70 $70/$% 45
Lewis High Park $70/% 55 Not Available
Lewinsville Park $70/% 55 Not Available
Mason District Park $70/% 55 Not Available
Martin Luther King Park $110/% 80 Not Available
Nottoway Park $150/$ 100 Not Available
Ossian Hall Plaza $250/%$ 175 Not Available
Stratton Woods Park $70/% 55 Not Available
Sully Historic Site $125/% 75 Not Available

Prime rates apply Friday, Saturday, Sunday & Holidays. Non-Prime rates apply Monday through Thursday

Effective January 1, 2024 Page 19




Park Authority-Wide Fees

Picnic Shelter Reservations
For availability see: fairfaxcounty.gov/parks/picnics

Full-Day Rental Half-Day Rental

Prime / Non-Prime  Prime / Non-Prime 2 Hour Rental

Annandale Community Park $100/% 60 Not Available Not Available
Arrowbrook Park $130/$105 Not Available Not Available
Braddock Park $80/% 60 Not Available Not Available
Bren Mar Park $80/% 60 Not Available Not Available
Brookfield Park $120/% 90 Not Available Not Available
Burke Lake Park Shelters A, B, C $375/ $260 $ 260/ $165 Not Available
Burke Lake Park Shelters D, E, F Not Available Not Available $110
Clemyjontri Park Shelter $190 $ 145 $110
Clemyjontri Park Canopy A, B $ 145 $115 $ 100
Dunn Loring Park $80/% 60 Not Available Not Available
Eakin Community Park and Mantua Section $80/% 50 Not Available Not Available
Ellanor C. Lawrence Park Pond Shelter $80/% 60 Not Available Not Available
Frying Pan Park $340/ $230 $230/$180 Not Available
Green Springs Gardens — Pond Gazebo Not Available Not Available $ 225
Extra Hour Rental $112
Green Springs Gardens — White Gazebo Not Available Not Available $ 250
Extra Hour Rental $125
Great Falls Grange Park $85/%$ 70 Not Available Not Available
Hidden Oaks — Outdoor Classroom Shelter $50/% 40 Not Available Not Available
Hidden Pond Shelter 1 $55/% 40 Not Available Not Available
Hidden Pond Shelter 2 $75/% 55 Not Available Not Available
Hogge Park $70/% 55 Not Available Not Available
Huntley Meadows — Outdoor Classroom Shelter $100/$%$ 70 $70/% 55 Not Available
Jefferson Manor Park $100/$% 70 Not Available Not Available
Lake Accotink Park Canopy A, B $145/% 145 $ 115/ $115 $100
Lake Accotink Park Small Shelter $125/% 85 $85 /% 60 Not Available
Lake Accotink Park Large Shelter $350 / $225 $ 225/ %150 Not Available
Lake Accotink Park McLaren/Sargent Shelter $365 / $250 $ 250 / $165 Not Available

Prime rates apply Friday, Saturday, Sunday & Holidays. Non-Prime rates apply Monday through Thursday.
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Picnic Shelter Reservations
For availability see: fairfaxcounty.gov/parks/picnics

Full-Day Rental ~ Half-Day Rental

Prime / Non-Prime  Prime / Non-Prime 2 Hour Rental
Lake Fairfax Park — Large Shelter & Picnic Area $520 / $400 $ 400/ $250 Not Available
Lake Fairfax Park — Shelters H and | $160/$120 $120 /$90 Not Available
Lake Fairfax Park — Shelters J and K $210/$150 $ 150 /$100 Not Available
Lake Fairfax Skate Park Shelter $ 70/$ 55 Not Available Not Available
Laurel Hill Park Central Green — Shelters A, B,C ~ $250 / $150 Not Available Not Available
Laurel Hill Park Central Green — Shelter D $335/$225 Not Available Not Available
Franconia Park Shelter A $175/ $120 $120/$70 $115
Franconia Park Shelters B, C, Treehouse Not Available Not Available $80
Levelle Dupell Park $90/$% 60 Not Available Not Available
Mason District Park Shelter A $160/ $125 Not Available Not Available
Mason District Park Shelter B $105/$ 80 Not Available Not Available
McLean Central Park Gazebo $105/% 80 Not Available Not Available
Mount Eagle Park $ 85/ $60 Not Available Not Available
Nottoway Park Shelter A $165/ $130 Not Available Not Available
Nottoway Park Shelter B $85/$ 70 Not Available Not Available
Olney Park $110/$% 80 Not Available Not Available
Patriot Park North Park $160/$ 100 Not Available Not Available
Riverbend Park Shelter A $185/$135 Not Available Not Available
Riverbend Park Shelter B $200 / $155 Not Available Not Available
Roundtree Park $110/% 80 Not Available Not Available
Ruckstuhl Park $ 70/$ 55 Not Available Not Available
Stuart Road Park $75/% 60 Not Available Not Available
Sully Highlands Park $160 / $100 Not Available Not Available
Turner Farm Park $130/$100 Not Available Not Available
Tysons-Pimmit Park $75/%$60 Not Available Not Available

Prime rates apply Friday, Saturday, Sunday & Holidays. Non-Prime rates apply Monday through Thursday.

Effective January 1, 2024

Page 21




Park Authority-Wide Fees

Picnic Shelters/Areas and Amphitheater Rental
Multiple Use Discount

A discount of 10% of the total rental fee will be applied to “long term” picnic rental groups who submit a request
for and rent a picnic area, shelter, amphitheater or gazebo for a minimum of five (5) days in the calendar year.l' 2

T4 “multiple use” rental will be defined as any individual or group that submits a picnic rental application requesting a minimum of five (5) rental dates.
2Groups who do not request a minimum of five rental dates on the same request will not be granted long term status, and thus will not be eligible for

receiving the 10% discount.

Private Group Food Vendor Permit Fee

Permit Fee $50

Private Group Food Vendor Permit:

Where permitted, a private group food vendor permit is required for food trucks vending food on Fairfax County Park
Authority property in conjunction with a picnic permit. This is only to be used if the food truck is not selling to the
public and is reserved for your group’s use. Please note this request on your picnic permit application and include a
$50 payment. We will contact you if your request is granted or denied by park management. If approved, thisisa
nonrefundable fee. If your request is denied, you will not be charged $50.
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Rowboat Rentals
Burke Lake Park

Weekdays Weekends/Holidays*

Rowboat Rentalt?2
Half Day Rental $ 15.00* $ 16.00*
Full Day Rental $ 20.00* $ 21.00*

Rowboat, Electric Motor & Battery>23

Half Day Rental $ 32.00* $ 35.00*
Full Day Rental $ 45.00% $ 49.00*
Electric Motor & Battery*

Half Day Rental $21.00* $ 22.00*
Full Day Rental $29.00* $ 30.00*
Electric Motor Only*

Half Day Rental $ 13.00* $ 14.00*
Full Day Rental $18.00* $19.00*
Battery Only!

Half Day Rental $ 11.00* $ 12.00*
Full Day Rental $13.50* $14.00*

Personal Flotation Device (PED)
Per use $1.00*

Preopening/After Season, Private Use Rental Fee, Per Hour® $ 100

1 Half day rentals begin at 3 p.m. A full day begins at 6 am at Burke Lake.
2 Seniors (age 65 or older) receive 35% discount Monday - Friday, excluding Holidays for Rowboat portion of fee only
3Up to three personal flotation devices included in rental fee.
“Rates apply Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.
5The Preopening/After Season, Private Use Per Hour Rental Fee is applied in addition to the established
per person rental fee for rentals occurring during non-operating hours/season.

*|tem fee includes tax.

Effective January 1, 2024 Page 23




Park Authority-Wide Fees

Skate Park Rental Fees
Wakefield Park Lake Fairfax Park

Facility Rental, Per Hour

Wakefield Skate Park

Entire Skate Park $80
Ramp Section $50
Plaza Section $33

Lake Fairfax Skate Park
Entire Skate Park $75

*|tem fee includes tax

Court Reservations
Tennis and Pickleball Courts only

1 Hour Reservation (Jefferson District & Wakefield only) $12

1% Hour Reservation (Jefferson District & Wakefield only) $17

Tournament & Group (per court, per hour — all park locations with tennis courts) $ 15

For Profit Use (per court, per hour — all park locations with tennis courts) $20
Train Fees

Burke Lake Park

Weekdays Weekends/Holidays®
Train Ride, Per Person, Per Ride $5.00 $6.00

!Rates apply Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.

After Hours/After Season, Private Use Train Rental Fee (per hour) $100

Trackless Train Fees

Weekdays Weekends/Holidays®
Train Ride, Per Person, Per Ride $4.00 $5.00

!Rates apply Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.

Volleyball Court Rentals

Sand Courts
Burke Lake Lake Accotink Franconia Park Mt. Eagle Nottoway Stratton Woods Eakin Park
Hourly Rental Fee $35
Hourly Rental w/ Paid Picnic Reservation $30
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The Water Mine at Lake Fairfax Park

Daily Admission

Monday-Friday Weekends/Holidays?
Over 48” Tall $16.75 $17.75
Under 48” Tall $13.75 $13.75
2 Years & Under FREE FREE
Twilight* $1000 0 -
Season Passes*

Single $131

Family of 2 $208

Each Additional Person $ 76

Group Rate - groups of twenty (20) or more
Per Individual $ 12.50

Water Mine Facility Rental — 3 Hour Minimum
Per Hour $1,400

Twilight Rate Memorial Day — July 31 after 5 p.m. August 1 — Labor Day after 4 p.m. Twilight Rate does not apply weekends and holidays
“Rates apply Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.

Water Mine Shade Structure & Canopy Tent Rental
Full-Day Rental Half-Day Rental®
Prime> Non-Prime* Prime® Non-Prime*

Shade Structures:

Ace-High Awnings $90 $80 $50 $45
Bunkhouse Cabanas $120 $100 $75 $67
Pete’s Bungalow $140 $120 $90 $80
Picnic Areas:

Big Auger $450 $400 $310 $225
Top Railer $450 $400 $310 $225
Shoofly A, B $310 $300 $185 $150
Funbrellas:

Per Funbrella $280 $222 $150 $110

3Prime time is Friday — Sunday and holidays.
“Non-Prime time is Monday — Thursday, excluding holidays.
SHalf-day rentals available 1% three hours after open or last thee hours prior to close.
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Historic Properties Rental Rates
For further information and to reserve a site, please call (703)324-8730

Private Rentals

Cabells’ Mill Mon. — Thurs. Fri. — Sat. Sun.
Building Only (4 hours) $ 236 $ 860 $600
Building and Patio (4 hours) $ 360 $ 1,000 $800
Lower Floor w/ Patio (4 hours) $ 300 N/A N/A
Extra Hour $ 50 $ 225 $165
Clark House Any Day

Base Rental (4 hours) $ 400

Extra Hour $ 100

Dranesville Tavern

Base Rental (4 hours) $ 380

Extra Hour $ 95

Forestville Schoolhouse

Base Rental (4 hours) $ 350

Extra Hour $ 100

Great Falls Grange

Base Rental (4 hours) $ 850

Extra Hour $ 225

Hunter House

Base Rental (4 hours) $ 625

Extra Hour $ 175

Stone Mansion

Base Rental (4 hours) $ 625

Extra Hour $ 175

Wakefield Chapel

Base Rental (3hours) $ 450

Extra Hour $ 150

Alcoholic Beverage Permit Fee: $200
No alcoholic beverages permitted at Wakefield Chapel

A 10% discount is offered when Wakefield Chapel is rented with another site, or when any two properties are rented within
a seven-day period.
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Historic Properties Rental Rates

For further information and to reserve a site, please call (703)324-8730

Community/Civic, Government, Performing Arts Rentals

Cabell’s Mill
Community/Civic Rentals?
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

Clark House
Community/Civic Rentals?
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

Dranesville Tavern
Community/Civic Rentals?
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

Forestville Schoolhouse
Community/Civic Rentals!
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

Performing Arts Rentals
Per Hour

$60
$25

$60
$25

$60
$25

$60
$25

$50*

Great Falls Grange
Community/Civic Rentals*
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

Performing Arts Rentals
Per Hour

Hunter House
Community/Civic Rentals?
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

$60
$25

$50*

$60
$25

Fairfax County Government Rentals

Per Hour

Stone Mansion
Community/Civic Rentals?
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

Wakefield Chapel
Community/Civic Rentals®
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

*Groups limited to four weekend rentals per calendar year at performing arts rate.
!Available for community/civic rentals, Monday — Thursday, 9AM — 10 PM.

$50

$60
$25

$60
$25
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Frying Pan Farm Park
Equestrian Center and Visitor Center

Indoor Equestrian Center!

Full Arena
Hourly Rental $115
Half Day Rental? $ 250
Daily Rental — Prime Time? $ 500
Daily Rental — Non-Prime Time? $ 375
Individual Rider Day Pass $ 15
Instructor Day Pass $ 25
Individual Rider Annual Pass $ 200
Individual Rider Quarterly Pass $ 55
Instructor Annual Pass $ 300

Outdoor Equestrian Facilities

Outdoor Arenas # 1 or # 2, per day — Prime Time $ 200
Outdoor Arenas # 1 or # 2, per day — Non-Prime Time $ 150
Half-Day Outdoor Ring Rental $ 125
Stall Rental, per day $ 20
Cross Country Course, Exclusive Use (includes jump equipment) $ 350

The Visitor Center at Frying Pan Farm Park

Auditorium:

Mon-Thurs Fri, Sun Sat
4 Hour Rental $ 360 $520 $720
Extra Hour $ 50 $120 $ 150

Rental arrangements for all Frying Pan Park facilities should be made by calling (703) 437-9101

! Arena rentals are half price for nonprofit educational youth groups (groups must contain at least five participants under the age of 19).
2 A full day is 8 am to 6 pm, a half day is either 8 am to 1 pm or 1 pm to 6 pm. Any additional hour or portion thereof will be billed at the hourly rate.
3Availability: Monday — Thursday, 5 p.m. — 9:30 p.m. Light refreshments allowed, kitchen not accessible.
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Green Spring Gardens Rental Fee
For reservation information call (703)642-5173

Visitor Center Multi-Purpose Room With Atrium:

2 Hour Rental — Prime $220
2 Hour Rental — Non-Prime $198
Extra Hour $ 85

Historic Huntley Facility Rental

Huntley Historic Site:

3 Hour Rental (Fri-Sun) $270
3 Hour Rental (Mon-Thurs) $243
Extra Hour $ 90

Hidden Oaks Nature Center Room Rentals

Mon-Thurs Fri-Sun
Forest View Room (2 hour rental) $144 $180
Pond Room (2 hour rental) $144 $180
Group Admission
Nature Centers, Historic Sites, Frying Pan Farm Park and Green Spring Gardens
Group Admission, per group (12-60 people) $30
Group Admission, per person, each additional person
in groups over 60 people $1

Fees apply to groups of 12 or more. Fees applicable at E.C Lawrence, Hidden Oaks Nature Center, Hidden Pond Nature Center, Huntley Meadows Park,
Riverbend Park, Colvin Run Mill Park, Sully Historic Site, Green Spring Gardens and Frying Pan Farm Park.

Wedding Rental Fees
Colvin Run Mill, Formal Garden

2-Hour Rental Fee $250
Additional Hour $125
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Group Campfire Rental

Group Campfire Rental Fees*
Burke Lake, Ellanor C. Lawrence, Lake Accotink and Lake Fairfax Parks

Base Rental, 2 hours $128
Extra Hour $ 63

*Designated areas only.

Alcoholic Beverage Permit
Park Authority Sites
(check with individual site for availability)

Per event, per site $200

Athletic Field Rental

All Locations
Field Type Hourly Rate
Grass (rectangle or diamond) $ 50
Synthetic Turf — without lights $ 100
Field Lighting — all surfaces $ 25
Long-Term Discount 10%, applied to long-term rentals (minimum
20 hours per application)
Conditions:

1. Fees not applicable to uses properly executed under terms of the NCS Field Allocation Policy and/or the Park
Authority’s Adopt-A-Field Full Adoption program and formal synthetic turf field agreements with partner groups.
Contact the FCPA Business Office at (703)324-8516 for further information about conditions under which fees apply.

2. Fees applicable Monday — Friday year-round prior to allocated community use times (prior to 4:30 p.m.) and when the
Park Authority is allocated use evenings and weekends.
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Business Activities License Fees

No person shall sell or make an offer to sell goods or services or conduct business activities within a park without the
express written permission of the Park Authority. If approved, such permission is granted through issuance of a Business
Activity License.

Business Activity License Permit Fees:

e $75 or 15% of gross revenues, whichever amount is greater.
- The $75 minimum fee is due at the time of application, and the balance (if applicable) is due no later than 30 days
after the event.
- Long term permits (lasting more than one month) must pay the Business Activity fee monthly.

OR

e The applicable athletic field rental fees established in the fee schedule for business activities held on tennis courts or
athletic fields, including sports programs and camps, clinics and tournaments.

Gross revenue includes sales of any food and beverages, products or services, registration fees, participation fees,
donations and ticket sales generated by an activity, clinic, workshop, program or any other event. The gross revenue may be
adjusted by deducting Park Authority facility rental fees paid in conjunction with the activity/event.

The Park Authority offers a waiver of the gross revenue percentage for events that donate the proceeds to an organization
registered as a Charity with the Commonwealth of Virginia. The fee for the permit is $75 plus any applicable rental fees or
other charges. The fee waiver only applies to the revenue that is donated to the Charity organization. Any revenues from
the event not donated to the charity are excluded from the waiver.

Please call FCPA Business Office at (703) 324-8516 for further information.

Commercial Photography Fees

All Park Authority Locations
Commercial Photography Permit (Annual) $25

Green Spring Gardens

Photo Session Reservation (1 — 11 people) $15/hour (2 hour minimum)
Photo Session Reservation (12 — 19 people) $30/hour (2 hour minimum)
Photo Session Reservation (20 — 74 people) $60/hour (2 hour minimum)

Ellanor C. Lawrence, Sully Historic Site, and Colvin Run Mill
Photo Session Reservation (12 — 19 people) $25/hour (2 hour minimum)
Photo Session Reservation (20 — 74 people) $50/hour (2 hour minimum)

Effective January 1, 2024 Page 31




Park Authority-Wide Fees

Commercial Use of Park Lands

For Profit/Commercial Use $ 350 per day
Non-Profit Commercial Use $ 100 per day
Staff Support $ 35 per hour
Security Deposit (refundable) $ 100 per use

Users will also be charged for all staff and operating costs and/or loss of regular park revenue associated with each use.
Call the Park Authority’s Public Information Office at (703) 324-8662 for more information.

Garden Plots

Rental Fee, Per Year

Full Plot, 20x30, w/water availability $140
Full Plot, w/out water availability $135
Small Plot, 6x9 $80

Garden plots are administered by Green Spring Gardens Park staff and are available at parks
throughout the County. Please phone (703) 642-5173 for further information.

Group Walk/Run Trail Use Fees

Walk/Run Trail Use (25-99 people) $ 50
Walk/Run Trail Use (100-249 people) $100
Walk/Run Trail Use (250-499 people) $200

Group Walk/Run trail use fees apply to an activity on trails, parts of trails, or park paths, whether or not the event begins or ends on park property.
These fees are not charged for school cross country practices, but are applicable to all cross country meets held on park property.

These fees are in addition to any other applicable fees.
For events with more than 500 people, see Large Special Event Reservation fees.

Mobile Food Vending Fees

Mobile Food Vending Permit Application Fee $200
Mobile Food Vending Fee $200/month or 15% of gross revenue,

whichever is greater

Park Use Permits

Park Use Permit Application Fee (refunded if permit not approved) $25

Please call FCPA Business Office at (703) 324-8516 for further information about
conditions under which park use permits are required.
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Event Staging Area Rental Fee

4-hour rental fee, per area $60

Event Staging Areas are administered by FCPA’s Central Services Coordinator and are available at parks throughout Fairfax
County. For further information call (703) 324-8516.

Special Event Reservation Fees (per day, unless otherwise noted)*

500 to 1,500 Participants (November — March) $1,500
500 to 1,500 Participants (April — October) $2,000
1,501 to 3,000 Participants $3,000
3,001 to 4,500 Participants $4,500
4,501 to 6,000 Participants $6,000
6,001 to 7,500 Participants $7,500
Set-Up Fees:

Half-Day (park open-12pm or 12pm-park close) $ 500
Full-Day (park open — park close) $1,000
5-Day (3 days prior to event & 2 days after) $3,000

*10% discount off rental fees for events that donate proceeds to an organization registered as a Charity with the Commonwealth of Virginia.
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